Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5600
Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Y ear 2024
Program HECS-HELP Sub Program HECS-HELP Advance
Component HECS-HELP Advance Section $16410

Deter mination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003
(the™ Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 96 of the Act(HECS-HELP
Advance-2024)

I, LARISSA HINDS, DETERMINE that:

as delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act,

(8 anadvanceisto be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Higher Education
Institutions column of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of atotal amount that is expected to become

payable to the HEP under Division 96 of the Act in respect of the year 2024 ("Advance"); and

(b) the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table
in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Total Amounts of Estimated/Actual Amount Advanced
HECS Liability Upfront Receipts

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 165,914,978 16,477,307 149,437,671
Charles Sturt University 128,405,770 14,124,635 114,281,135
Macquarie University 263,550,696 27,018,100 236,532,596
Southern Cross University 54,629,920 4,097,244 50,532,676
The University of New England 77,134,467 9,295,677 67,838,790
The University of New South Wales 267,978,060 44,478,170 223,499,890
The University of Newcastle 161,875,372 13,203,063 148,672,309
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The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)

Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Academy of Interactive Technology Pty Ltd
ACPE Limited

Alphacrucis College Limited

273,517,140
282,640,053
236,201,405
131,296,849

270,584,874

39,279,372
177,901,429
360,573,322
290,238,287

153,375,347
259,778,521
98,157,103

65,491,795
230,555,696
69,266,791
298,506,564
257,426,169
73,408,311
89,673,680

227,966,758
94,474,423
60,431,496
70,475,458

150,789,128

112,625,442
138,682,442
160,234,700

113,744,426

0
35,659,847

68,762,965

106,154,895

0
0
308,260

51,167,115
33,576,208
14,010,430
11,217,865

21,031,708

5,172,065
13,520,508
35,516,742
28,700,192

12,480,099
43,383,013
8,945,896

6,549,179
17,167,978
6,015,466
38,883,465
30,822,061
8,074,914
5,032,926

21,611,738
9,924,656
4,814,342
3,876,150

18,024,916

16,300,655
12,186,313
14,901,827

37,535,660

0
5,238,054

9,076,711

12,738,587

27,256

222,350,025
249,063,845
222,190,975
120,078,984

249,553,166

34,107,307
164,380,921
325,056,580
261,538,095

140,895,248
216,395,508
89,211,207

58,942,616
213,387,718
63,251,325
259,623,099
226,604,108
65,333,397
84,640,754

206,355,020
84,549,767
55,617,154
66,599,308

132,764,212

96,324,787
126,496,129
145,332,873

76,208,766

0
30,421,793

59,686,254

93,416,308

281,004
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Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd
Australian College of Nursing Ltd

Avondale College Limited

Box Hill Institute of TAFE

Christian Heritage College

Colleges of Business & Technology (WA) Pty Ltd
Eastern College Australialnc

Engineering I nstitute of Technology Pty Ltd

Health Education and Training Institute

Higher Education Leadership Institute

Holmesglen Institute of TAFE

International College of Management, Sydney

Le Cordon Bleu Australia Ltd

Marcus Oldham College

Melbourne Institute of Business & Technology Pty
Ltd

Melbourne Polytechnic

Morling College Ltd

Navitas Bundoora Pty Ltd

Queensland Ingtitute of Business & Technology Pty
Ltd

SAE Institute

South Australia Institute of Business & Technology
Tabor College Inc (SA)

TAFE Queensland

TAFE SA

Technical & Further Education Commission (TAFE
NSW)

The Cairnmillar Institute School of Counselling and
Psychotherapy Pty Ltd

Torrens University AustraliaLtd

University of Divinity

UOWC Ltd T/aUOW College

UTS College Limited

Wesdley Institute

TOTAL Australia

Variation Reason

Approved by LARISSA HINDS on 28 November 2024 at 17:01:14

0

0
2,677,787
0

896,646

0

278,816

0

0

0
1,309,052
0

0
0
0

206,692

0
0
804,920
0
0
0

904,991
92,147
0

0

0

6,124,843,262

542,594
50,000
8,000

0

0

0
287,991
0

0

0

0

20,669

20,000
3,000

687,186,526

0

0
2,135,193
0

846,646

0

270,816

0

0

0
1,021,061
0

0
0
0

186,023

0
0
769,539
0
0
0

884,991
89,147

5,437,656,736

Contact the Department via the details published on the I nternet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 29

November 2024 05:01:00
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