

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5600

Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Year 2024

ProgramHECS-HELPSub ProgramHECS-HELP Advance

Component HECS-HELP Advance Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (the "Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 96 of the Act(HECS-HELP Advance-2024)

I, LARISSA HINDS, DETERMINE that:

as delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act,

- (a) an advance is to be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Higher Education Institutions column of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of a total amount that is expected to become payable to the HEP under Division 96 of the Act in respect of the year 2024 ("Advance"); and
- (b) the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Total Amounts of HECS Liability	Column 3 Estimated/Actual Upfront Receipts	Column 4 Amount Advanced
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	165,914,978	16,477,307	149,437,671
Charles Sturt University	128,405,770	14,124,635	114,281,135
Macquarie University	263,550,696	27,018,100	236,532,596
Southern Cross University	54,629,920	4,097,244	50,532,676
The University of New England	77,134,467	9,295,677	67,838,790
The University of New South Wales	267,978,060	44,478,170	223,499,890
The University of Newcastle	161,875,372	13,203,063	148,672,309

The University of Sydney	273,517,140	51,167,115	222,350,025
University of Technology Sydney	282,640,053	33,576,208	249,063,845
University of Western Sydney	236,201,405	14,010,430	222,190,975
University of Wollongong	131,296,849	11,217,865	120,078,984
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	270,584,874	21,031,708	249,553,166
Federation University Australia	39,279,372	5,172,065	34,107,307
La Trobe University	177,901,429	13,520,508	164,380,921
Monash University	360,573,322	35,516,742	325,056,580
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	290,238,287	28,700,192	261,538,095
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	153,375,347	12,480,099	140,895,248
The University of Melbourne	259,778,521	43,383,013	216,395,508
Victoria University	98,157,103	8,945,896	89,211,207
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	65,491,795	6,549,179	58,942,616
Griffith University	230,555,696	17,167,978	213,387,718
James Cook University	69,266,791	6,015,466	63,251,325
Queensland University of Technology	298,506,564	38,883,465	259,623,099
The University of Queensland	257,426,169	30,822,061	226,604,108
University of Southern Queensland	73,408,311	8,074,914	65,333,397
University of the Sunshine Coast	89,673,680	5,032,926	84,640,754
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	227,966,758	21,611,738	206,355,020
Edith Cowan University	94,474,423	9,924,656	84,549,767
Murdoch University	60,431,496	4,814,342	55,617,154
The University of Notre Dame Australia	70,475,458	3,876,150	66,599,308
The University of Western Australia	150,789,128	18,024,916	132,764,212
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	112,625,442	16,300,655	96,324,787
The University of Adelaide	138,682,442	12,186,313	126,496,129
University of South Australia	160,234,700	14,901,827	145,332,873
TAS Amount (excludes GST)	, . ,	, , , , ,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
University of Tasmania	113,744,426	37,535,660	76,208,766
-	113,777,720	37,333,000	70,200,700
NT Amount (excludes GST)	0	0	0
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	0	0
Charles Darwin University	35,659,847	5,238,054	30,421,793
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	68,762,965	9,076,711	59,686,254
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
The Australian National University	106,154,895	12,738,587	93,416,308
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
Academy of Interactive Technology Pty Ltd	0	0	0
ACPE Limited	0	0	0
Alphacrucis College Limited	308,260	27,256	281,004

Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Australian College of Nursing Ltd	0	0	0
Avondale College Limited	2,677,787	542,594	2,135,193
Box Hill Institute of TAFE	0	0	0
Christian Heritage College	896,646	50,000	846,646
Colleges of Business & Technology (WA) Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Eastern College Australia Inc	278,816	8,000	270,816
Engineering Institute of Technology Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Health Education and Training Institute	0	0	0
Higher Education Leadership Institute	0	0	0
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE	1,309,052	287,991	1,021,061
International College of Management, Sydney	0	0	0
Le Cordon Bleu Australia Ltd	0	0	0
Marcus Oldham College	0	0	0
Melbourne Institute of Business & Technology Pty	0	0	0
Ltd			
Melbourne Polytechnic	206,692	20,669	186,023
Morling College Ltd	0	0	0
Navitas Bundoora Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Queensland Institute of Business & Technology Pty	0	0	0
Ltd			
SAE Institute	0	0	0
South Australia Institute of Business & Technology	0	0	0
Tabor College Inc (SA)	804,920	35,381	769,539
TAFE Queensland	0	0	0
TAFE SA	0	0	0
Technical & Further Education Commission (TAFE	0	0	0
NSW)			
The Cairnmillar Institute School of Counselling and	0	0	0
Psychotherapy Pty Ltd			
Torrens University Australia Ltd	904,991	20,000	884,991
University of Divinity	92,147	3,000	89,147
UOWC Ltd T/a UOW College	0	0	0
UTS College Limited	0	0	0
Wesley Institute	0	0	0
TOTAL Australia			
	6,124,843,262	687,186,526	5,437,656,736

Variation Reason

Approved by LARISSA HINDS on 28 November 2024 at 17:01:14

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 29 November 2024 05:01:00